
Texas Woman's (11-3-3, 7-2-3) -vs- Lubbock Christian (8-7-3, 6-5-2)
11/07/2024 at Lubbock (LCU Soccer & Track Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 11/07/2024
Attendance: 98
Stadium: LCU Soccer & Track Complex
Officials: Referee, Dennis CDeBaca   Asst. Referee, Tamer
Mahmoud   Asst. Referee, Steve Graham   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Texas Woman's 1 2 3
Lubbock Christian 0 0 0

Texas Woman's 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Farris, Amanda 0 0 0 0 90
MID 3 Oliveros, Ailyn 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 6 Powers, Abby 0 0 0 0 62
FWD 10 Alfaro, Bella 0 0 0 0 47
DEF 12 Brelove, Erica 0 0 0 0 88
DEF 15 Avery, Rylee 1 1 1 0 90
MID 16 Avery, Halee 1 1 0 0 64
FWD 19 Gutierrez, Giselle 0 0 0 0 57
DEF 21 Valdez, Alyssa 1 1 1 1 80
MID 22 Beltran, Celeste 1 0 0 0 79
DEF 23 Thaxton, Mia 1 1 0 0 79

Substitutes
2 Smith, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 11

FWD 4 Andersen, Cadence 0 0 0 0 17
5 Henderson, Zayda 0 0 0 0 10
7 Vollaro, Dylann 1 1 0 0 26

FWD 8 Pruitt, Dani 0 0 0 0 12
MID 9 Radney, Bailee 2 1 1 0 48
FWD 11 Striker, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 23
DEF 14 Masoner, Hayley 1 1 0 0 11
MID 17 Ryter, Rachel 1 1 0 1 32
DEF 18 Hickey, Karis 0 0 0 0 10
MID 20 Arboleda, Arianna 0 0 0 0 17
FWD 29 Sevier, Riley 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 10 8 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Farris, Amanda 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Lubbock Christian 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Mirabal, Megan 0 0 0 0 64
DEF 3 Jennings, Avery 2 1 0 0 49

4 Quinones, Maya 0 0 0 0 56
DEF 6 Miller, Bonnie 1 1 0 0 63
FWD 7 Best, Emma 1 0 0 0 56

8 Storer, Casey 0 0 0 0 56
MID 10 Curs, Journey 0 0 0 0 56
MID 18 Spiller, Ella 3 1 0 0 79
DEF 24 Herrera, Abcdee 1 0 0 0 56
DEF 27 Jacobson, Claire 0 0 0 0 56
MID 28 Jost, Mckenzie 0 0 0 0 56

Substitutes
GK 0 Wright, Emma 0 0 0 0 26
MID 2 Cowan, Cooper 0 0 0 0 34
DEF 5 Rotan, Lauren 0 0 0 0 34
MID 11 Rodriguez, Evie 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 12 Brandt, Anna 0 0 0 0 34
MID 15 Diaz, Duschka 0 0 0 0 11
MID 17 Weider, Olivia 0 0 0 0 27
MID 19 Chambliss, Mia 0 0 0 0 22
MID 21 Sal, Taylor 0 0 0 0 34
MID 23 Madrid, Ceci 1 1 0 0 42
DEF 25 Doom, Trinity 0 0 0 0 34
MID 29 Blevins, Kenley 1 1 0 0 34

Totals 10 5 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Wright, Emma 26:00 0 4
1 Mirabal, Megan 64:00 3 1

Totals 3 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Texas Woman's 1 9 10
Lubbock Christian 7 3 10

Saves By Period
Texas Woman's 3 2 5
Lubbock Christian 0 5 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Texas Woman's 0 0 0
Lubbock Christian 3 0 3

Fouls By Period
Texas Woman's 4 2 6
Lubbock Christian 5 2 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

36:40 TWU Alyssa Valdez Rachel Ryter
GOAL by TWU Valdez, Alyssa Assist by Ryter,
Rachel.

51:58 TWU Bailee Radney Alyssa Valdez
GOAL by TWU Radney, Bailee Assist by Valdez,
Alyssa.

54:29 TWU Rylee Avery GOAL by TWU Avery, Rylee.



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 LCU Mirabal, Megan at goalie for Lubbock Christian
00:00 TWU Farris, Amanda at goalie for Texas Woman's
03:21 LCU Foul on Miller, Bonnie.
05:33 TWU Foul on Thaxton, Mia.
06:11 LCU Shot by LCU Spiller, Ella, out top.
08:26 LCU Shot by LCU Spiller, Ella, bottom right, saved by Farris, Amanda.
08:45 LCU Corner kick [08:45].
08:57 LCU Shot by LCU Best, Emma, out right.
11:05 LCU Shot by LCU Miller, Bonnie, top right, saved by Farris, Amanda.
11:35 TWU Foul on Powers, Abby.
12:32 LCU Foul on Quinones, Maya.
14:07 LCU Shot by LCU Jennings, Avery, bottom center, saved by Farris, Amanda.
23:11 LCU Shot by LCU Jennings, Avery, out top.
23:30 TWU TWU substitution: Radney, Bailee for Oliveros, Ailyn.
24:30 LCU Foul on Quinones, Maya.
25:35 LCU LCU substitution: Madrid, Ceci for Jennings, Avery.
26:21 LCU Foul on Quinones, Maya.
28:23 TWU Offside against Texas Woman's.
28:38 LCU Corner kick [28:38].
30:34 LCU Corner kick [30:34].
32:47 TWU TWU substitution: Ryter, Rachel for Powers, Abby.
32:47 TWU TWU substitution: Striker, Alyssa for Gutierrez, Giselle.
36:40 TWU GOAL by TWU Valdez, Alyssa Assist by Ryter, Rachel.

Texas Woman's 1, Lubbock Christian 0
37:38 LCU Shot by LCU Herrera, Abcdee, top woodwork.
38:01 TWU TWU substitution: Pruitt, Dani for Alfaro, Bella.
39:26 LCU Foul on Curs, Journey.
41:08 TWU Offside against Texas Woman's.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 TWU
FOR TWU: , #00 Farris, Amanda, #3 Oliveros, Ailyn, #6 Powers, Abby, #10 Alfaro, Bella, #12 Brelove, Erica, #15
Avery, Rylee, #16 Avery, Halee, #19 Gutierrez, Giselle, #21 Valdez, Alyssa, #22 Beltran, Celeste, #23 Thaxton, Mia.

45:00 LCU
FOR LCU: , #1 Mirabal, Megan, #23 Madrid, Ceci, #4 Quinones, Maya, #6 Miller, Bonnie, #7 Best, Emma, #8 Storer,
Casey, #10 Curs, Journey, #18 Spiller, Ella, #24 Herrera, Abcdee, #27 Jacobson, Claire, #28 Jost, Mckenzie.

45:00 TWU TWU substitution: Oliveros, Ailyn for Radney, Bailee.
45:00 TWU TWU substitution: Powers, Abby for Ryter, Rachel.
45:00 TWU TWU substitution: Alfaro, Bella for Pruitt, Dani.
45:00 TWU TWU substitution: Gutierrez, Giselle for Striker, Alyssa.
45:50 TWU TWU substitution: Radney, Bailee for Oliveros, Ailyn.
46:54 TWU Foul on Avery, Halee.
47:39 LCU Shot by LCU Madrid, Ceci, top left, saved by Farris, Amanda.
48:20 TWU Shot by TWU Avery, Halee, bottom center, saved by Mirabal, Megan.
51:58 TWU GOAL by TWU Radney, Bailee Assist by Valdez, Alyssa.

Texas Woman's 2, Lubbock Christian 0
52:43 TWU TWU substitution: Ryter, Rachel for Alfaro, Bella.
53:21 TWU Foul on Gutierrez, Giselle.
54:29 TWU GOAL by TWU Avery, Rylee.

Texas Woman's 3, Lubbock Christian 0
55:10 LCU LCU substitution: Sal, Taylor for Curs, Journey.
55:10 LCU LCU substitution: Brandt, Anna for Herrera, Abcdee.
55:46 LCU LCU substitution: Rotan, Lauren for Quinones, Maya.
55:46 LCU LCU substitution: Cowan, Cooper for Best, Emma.
55:46 LCU LCU substitution: Doom, Trinity for Storer, Casey.
55:46 LCU LCU substitution: Blevins, Kenley for Jacobson, Claire.
55:46 LCU LCU substitution: Jennings, Avery for Jost, Mckenzie.
61:42 LCU Foul on Cowan, Cooper.
62:03 TWU Shot by TWU Radney, Bailee, top woodwork.
62:23 LCU LCU substitution: Weider, Olivia for Miller, Bonnie.
64:00 LCU LCU substitution: Wright, Emma for Mirabal, Megan.



64:00 TWU TWU substitution: Vollaro, Dylann for Avery, Halee.
65:16 LCU Shot by LCU Spiller, Ella, out left.
66:17 TWU Shot by TWU Ryter, Rachel, bottom center, saved by Wright, Emma.
67:05 LCU Foul on Brandt, Anna.
67:41 TWU Shot by TWU Beltran, Celeste, out left.
68:00 LCU LCU substitution: Chambliss, Mia for Madrid, Ceci.
68:55 TWU TWU substitution: Striker, Alyssa for Gutierrez, Giselle.
69:43 TWU Shot by TWU Thaxton, Mia, top right, saved by Wright, Emma.
72:18 TWU TWU substitution: Arboleda, Arianna for Radney, Bailee.
72:55 TWU TWU substitution: Andersen, Cadence for Ryter, Rachel.
73:28 TWU TWU substitution: Pruitt, Dani for Powers, Abby.
78:07 LCU LCU substitution: Rodriguez, Evie for Spiller, Ella.
78:07 LCU LCU substitution: Diaz, Duschka for Jennings, Avery.
78:07 TWU TWU substitution: Masoner, Hayley for Beltran, Celeste.
78:07 TWU TWU substitution: Smith, Kaylee for Thaxton, Mia.
79:36 TWU TWU substitution: Henderson, Zayda for Pruitt, Dani.
79:36 TWU TWU substitution: Sevier, Riley for Striker, Alyssa.
79:36 TWU Shot by TWU Masoner, Hayley, bottom right, saved by Wright, Emma.
79:36 TWU TWU substitution: Hickey, Karis for Valdez, Alyssa.
84:02 TWU Shot by TWU Vollaro, Dylann, bottom center, saved by Wright, Emma.
85:41 LCU Shot by LCU Blevins, Kenley, bottom right, Team save.
87:06 TWU TWU substitution: Oliveros, Ailyn for Brelove, Erica.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


